
Piri Pir North Essex Cricket League

Pos Runs Div Name Club Pos Score Div Name Club Against Venue Date

1 1284 2 K Lamont Ardleigh 1 190 2 C Carter Chappel & W C 1st XI vs Ardleigh Away 09-Jul

2 865 2 D Harris Elmstead G 1st XI 2 187* 1 B Overstone Coggeshall Town vs Little Baddow Away 17-Apr

3 777 1 B Overstone Coggeshall Town 3 186 P A Nel Copdock & Old Ipswichians vs Halstead Home 03-Jul

4 753 P N Rabnott Wivenhoe Town 4 184* P G Paulsen Wivenhoe Town vs Colchester & EE 1st XI Away 26-Jul

5 683 P G Davson Clacton 5 172 1 J Rogers Witham vs Purleigh Home 14-Aug

6 676 2 T Moseley Chappel & W C 1st XI 6 166* 2 D Harris Elmstead Grasshoppers 1st XI vs Colchester & E E 2nd Home 24-Sep

7 612 1 J Bell Copford 7 160 5 A Eaton Harwich & Dovercourt vs Elmstead Grasshoppers 2nd XI Away 08-May

8 611 1 J Handscombe St Osyth 159* 2 L Southwell Springfield vs Boxted 2nd XI Away 25-Sep

9 611 2 C Carter Chappel & W C 1st XI 159* 3 D Garner Braintree College vs Kirby Home 21-Aug

10 608 1 C Vithanage St Osyth 9 154* 2 D Harris Elmstead Grasshoppers 1st XI vs Eight Ash Green 1st XI Away 12-Jun

10 142 4 J Ahmed Real Oddies vs Boxted 2nds Away 29-May

 

Pos Wkts Div Name Club

1 33 2 J Fowler Great Bentley Pos Analysis Div Name Club Opposition Venue Date

32 3 T Moss High Easter 1 7--4 2 D Chalk Great Totham vs Gt Braxted & Tiptree Home 26-Jun

32 P A Nel Copdock & Old Ipswichians 2 7--6 2 D White Elmstead Grasshoppers 1st XI vs Chappel & WC 1st XI Away 24-Jul

31 1 S Fraser St Osyth 3 6--4 2 Z Pushman Elmstead Grasshoppers 1st XI vs Gt Totham Away 22-May

31 3 J Smith Earls Colne 4 6--16 1 S Fraser St Osyth vs Coggeshall Home 30-May

4 29 4 P Pearson Real Oddies 5 6--16 1 D Hymas Little Bardfield Village vs Bocking Away 26-Jun

5 28 1 L Holyman Great Bromley 6 6--18 5 K Lilley Rayne vs Wormingford Home 17-Jul

6 27 1 J Foley Great Bromley 7 6--19 1 C Bragg Coggeshall Town vs Little Bardfield Village Home 29-May

26 4 K Meakin Stebbing 8 6--19 5 K Lilley Rayne vs Elmstead Grasshoppers 2nd XI Home 15-May

26 2 K Smith Clacton Ramblers 9 6--20 3 R Spalding Braintree College vs Earls Colne Home 11-Sep

25 2 G Cole Ardleigh 10 6--21 3 I Chapman Eight Ash Green 2nd XI vs West Bergholt Home 21-Aug

25 2 R Cole Ardleigh

25 3 B Golds High Easter

25 1 D Rumble West Mersea 1st XI

25 2 R Springett Boxted 1st XI

24 2 H Carter Chappel & W C 1st XI

24 1 S Mills West Mersea 1st XI

24 2 J Wilson Boxted 1st XI

23 1 C Bragg Coggeshall Town

23 2 B Cooper Clacton Ramblers

23 4 F Clark North Springfield Wanderers

23 1 M Graham Little Bardfield Village

23 1 R Measor Copford

9

10

2

3

7

8

All Division - Top Ten
Leading Run Scorers Top 10 Individual Innings

8

Leading Wicket Takers

Top 10 Bowling Analysis
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Pos Runs Name Club Pos Score Name Club Against Venue Date

1 753 N Rabnott Wivenhoe Town 1 186 A Nel Copdock & O I vs Halstead Home 03-Jul

2 683 G Davson Clacton 2 184* G Paulsen Wivenhoe Town vs Colchester & EE 1st XI Away 26-Jul

3 606 S Gericke Clacton 3 145* J Russell Colchester 1st Xi vs Kelvedon & Feering Home 17-Apr

4 600 A Nel Copdock & O I 4 140 G Davson Clacton vs Halstead Away 28-Aug

5 593 S Foster Colchester 1st XI 5 136 M Bibby Mistley vs Halstead Away 25-Apr

6 465 M Durrell Wivenhoe Town 6 132 G Davson Clacton vs Colchester & EE 1st XI Away 15-May

7 380 J Baker Kelvedon & Feering 7 124 S Foster Colchester 1st Xi vs Frinton Home 27-Jul

8 334 M Johnson Halstead 123* N Rabnott Wivenhoe Town vs Halstead Away 15-May

9 321 J Hall Frinton 123* C Swallow Copdock & O I vs Mistley Home 26-Jun

10 309 C Kelly Wivenhoe Town 9 122 K Robb Mistley vs Colchester & EE 1st XI Away 31-Jul

10 118 J East Copdock & O I vs Maldon Home 24-Jul

 

Pos Wkts Name Club

1 32 A Nel Copdock & O I Pos Analysis Name Club Opposition Venue Date

2 21 N Rabnott Wivenhoe Town 1 6--27 A Nel Copdock & O I vs Wivenhoe Town Home 08-May

3 20 S Gericke Clacton 2 5--9 A Nel Copdock & O I vs Kelvedon & Feering Away 11-Sep

4 19 H Burnett Wivenhoe Town 3 5--24 J King Kelvedon & Feering vs Frinton Away 29-May

5 18 T Philip Halstead 4 5--27 J Shah Mistley vs Frinton Away 14-Aug

17 M Durrell Wivenhoe Town 5 5--28 C Roper Halstead vs Clacton Away 12-Jun

17 E Smith Kelvedon & Feering 6 5--36 J Hambrook Frinton vs Halstead Home 22-May

7 16 J Parsons Kelvedon & Feering 7 5--38 J Parsons Kelvedon & Feering vs Maldon Away 31-Jul

15 M Beeson Clacton 8 5--66 T Philip Halstead vs Copdock & OI Away 03-Jul

15 T Durrell Wivenhoe Town 4--12 M Beeson Clacton vs Kelvedon & Feering Home 05-Jun

15 J Riley Maldon 4--12 T Philip Halstead vs Kelvedon & Feering Home 17-Jul

15 R Stockdale Frinton 10 4--13 A Nel Copdock & O I vs Frinton Home 28-Aug

14 J Baker Kelvedon & Feering

14 I Sheikh Clacton

14 T Stubbs Frinton

10 13 J Druitt Copdock & O I
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Pos Runs Name Club Pos Score Name Club Against Venue Date

1 777 B Overstone Coggeshall Town 1 187* B Overstone Coggeshall Town vs Little Baddow Away 17-Apr

2 612 J Bell Copford 2 172 J Rogers Witham vs Purleigh Home 14-Aug

3 611 J Handscombe St Osyth 3 151* L Edwards Bocking vs Little Baddow Away 19-Jun

4 608 C Vithanage St Osyth 141 L Fisher Great Bromley vs Witham Home 10-Sep

5 592 D Hymas Little Bardfield V 141 B Overstone Coggeshall Town vs Bocking Away 15-Aug

6 576 J Foley Great Bromley 5 140 R Lawson Great Bromley vs L B V Away 08-May

7 533 I Catley Copford 6 133* D Hymas Little Bardfield V vs Gt Bromley Home 08-May

8 524 C Perrin Great Bromley 7 124 L Godding Bocking vs Witham Away 11-Sep

9 521 S Fraser St Osyth 8 117* J Bell Copford vs St Osyth Away 25-Sep

10 515 J Suett Witham 9 115* K Hawes Witham vs Little Baddow Away 16-Apr

 113* J Foley Great Bromley vs Copford Home 22-May

113* C Vithanage St Osyth vs Witham Home 15-May

Pos Wkts Name Club

1 31 S Fraser St Osyth

2 28 L Holyman Great Bromley Pos Analysis Name Club Opposition Venue Date

3 27 J Foley Great Bromley 6--16 S Fraser St Osyth vs Coggeshall Home 30-May

4 25 D Rumble West Mersea 1st 6--16 D Hymas Little Bardfield V vs Bocking Away 26-Jun

5 24 S Mills West Mersea 1st 2 6--19 C Bragg Coggeshall Town vs L B V Home 29-May

23 C Bragg Coggeshall Town 3 6--26 A Vasu Little Baddow vs West Mersea Away 29-Aug

23 M Graham Little Bardfield V 4 5--14 R Measor Copford vs Purleigh Home 24-Apr

23 R Measor Copford 5 5--16 R May Bocking vs Witham Home 22-May

22 I Catley Copford 6 5--17 J Bell Copford vs Little Baddow Home 17-Jul

22 D Hymas Little Bardfield V 7 5--18 M Pickles Coggeshall Town vs Purleigh Home 22-May

22 J Sambrook Witham 8 5--21 M Wareing Great Bromley vs L B V Home 24-Jul

22 D Smith Cavaliers 1st 5--24 P Hibbins Great Bromley vs St Osyth Home 26-Jun

21 J Bell Copford 5--24 C Swan Bocking vs Little Baddow Home 15-May

21 D Howell Cavaliers 1st 10 5--26 L Bruce West Mersea 1st vs St Osyth Home 22-May

21 R May Bocking

21 M Wareing Great Bromley

9 20 A Thripp Copford

10 19 G Blackwell Coggeshall Town

Top 10 Individual Innings

4

10

Top 10 Bowling Performances
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Piri Pir North Essex Cricket League

Pos Runs Name Club Pos Score Name Club Against Venue Date

1 1284 K Lamont Ardleigh 1 190 C Carter Chappel & W C 1st vs Ardleigh Away 09-Jul

2 865 D Harris Elmstead G 1st 2 166* D Harris Elmstead G 1st Colchester & E E 2nd Home 24-Sep

3 676 T Moseley Chappel & W C 1st 3 159* L Southwell Springfield vs Boxted Away 25-Sep

4 611 C Carter Chappel & W C 1st 4 154* D Harris Elmstead G 1st vs Eight Ash Green Away 12-Jun

5 571 W Shearman Eight Ash Green 1st 5 153 C Davis Great Totham vs Tiptree Home 26-Jun

6 525 JOR Elliott Elmstead G 1st 6 147* JOR Elliott Elmstead G 1st vs Ardleigh Home 31-Jul

512 J Fowler Great Bentley 7 140* E Whybrow Boxted 1st vs Ardleigh Home 26-Jun

512 R Sexton Boxted 1st 8 139* S Foster Colchester & E E 2nd vs Tiptree Away 30-May

8 495 M Fowler Great Bentley 9 138 R Pickford Boxted 1st vs Gt Totham Home 17-Apr

9 491 J Symonds Springfield 10 128* W Hill Eight Ash Green 1st vs Boxted Away 08-May

10 471 A Daniels Clacton Ramblers  

 

Pos Analysis Name Club Opposition Venue Date

Pos Wkts Name Club 1 7--4 D Chalk Great Totham vs Tiptree Home 26-Jun

1 33 J Fowler Great Bentley 2 7--6 D White Elmstead G 1st vs Chappel Away 24-Jul

2 26 K Smith Clacton Ramblers 3 6--4 Z Pushman Elmstead G 1st vs Gt Totham Away 22-May

25 G Cole Ardleigh 4 6--22 R Hill Gt Braxted & Tiptree vs Clacton Ramblers Home 10-Jul

25 R Cole Ardleigh 5 6--27 C Jeffery Clacton Ramblers vs Gt Bentley Away 18-Sep

25 R Springett Boxted 1st 6 6--28 H Carter Chappel & W C 1st vs Springfield Away 26-Jun

24 H Carter Chappel & W C 1st 7 6--40 B Mays Great Totham vs Chappel Home 12-Jun

24 J Wilson Boxted 1st 8 5--6 G Savill Colchester & E E 2nd vs Gt Braxted Home 24-Jul

5 23 B Cooper Clacton Ramblers 9 5--11 R Springett Boxted 1st vs Clacton Ramblers Away 28-Aug

6 22 N Swain Chappel & W C 1st 5--15 T Harvey Ardleigh vs Gt Totham Home 24-Sep

20 A Cairns Jnr Colchester & E E 2nd 5--15 R Sexton Boxted 1st vs Ardleigh Away 18-Sep

20 C Carter Chappel & W C 1st 5--15 J Wilson Boxted 1st vs Gt Bentley Away 24-Apr

20 M Fowler Great Bentley

20 D Harris Elmstead G 1st

19 J Attwell Springfield

19 B Barrell Ardleigh

19 A Daniels Clacton Ramblers

19 J Pavier Gt Braxted & Tiptree

19 D White Elmstead G 1st

9 18 ST Dance Springfield

17 J Hewer Great Totham

17 C Jeffery Clacton Ramblers
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Pos Runs Name Club Pos Score Name Club Against Venue Date

1 604 D Garner Braintree College 1 159* D Garner Braintree College vs Kirby Home 21-Aug

2 601 G Dicker Gosfield 2 133 G Dicker Gosfield vs Tendring Away 11-Sep

3 548 F Mahmood High Easter 3 127* T Lawes Kirby vs Braintree College Away 21-Aug

4 477 T Lawes Kirby 4 124 H Mahmood High Easter vs Gt Horkesley Home 24-Jul

5 436 H Callaghan Earls Colne 5 118* G Wilson Kirby vs West Bergholt Home 12-Jun

6 432 M Smith Gosfield 6 117 W Mahmood High Easter vs Braintree College Home 18-Sep

7 388 P Marston Eight Ash Green 2nd 7 108 D Davies West Bergholt vs Kirby Away 12-Jun

8 379 G Wilson Kirby 8 105 P Lingard Abberton 2nd vs Eight Ash Green 2nd XI Home 26-Jun

9 374 S Brooks Braintree College 9 103 J Lee Earls Colne vs Eight Ash Green Away 22-May

10 372 M Breame Kirby 10 102 F Mahmood High Easter vs Braintree College Home 18-Sep

  

Pos Wkts Name Club Pos Analysis Name Club Opposition Venue Date

1 32 T Moss High Easter 1 6--20 R Spalding Braintree College vs Earls Colne Home 11-Sep

2 31 J Smith Earls Colne 2 6--21 I Chapman Eight Ash Green 2nd vs West Bergholt Home 21-Aug

3 25 B Golds High Easter 3 6--34 R Polley Eight Ash Green 2nd vs West Bergholt Away 29-May

21 B Mason Earls Colne 4 6--39 B Mason Earls Colne vs West Bergholt Away 18-Sep

21 R Spalding Braintree College 5 6--59 D Woodrow Abberton 2nd vs Tendring Away 22-May

20 AD Archer Braintree College 6 5--4 T Moss High Easter vs West Bergholt Away 31-Jul

20 M Rouse Kirby 7 5--13 J Bettany Kirby vs Earls Colne Home 26-Jun

19 C Chambers Earls Colne 8 5--14 M Holland Gosfield vs Abberton 2nd XI Away 25-Apr

19 B Richardson Gosfield 9 5--19 I Robinson Tendring vs Kirby Home 18-Sep

19 A Rose Gosfield 10 5--20 J Garner Braintree College vs Tendring Home 25-Sep

7 18 J Garner Braintree College

17 J Durkin Earls Colne

17 D Garner Braintree College

17 T Rogers West Bergholt

16 L Bentley High Easter

16 M Oran Kirby

16 D Woodrow Abberton 2nd

10 15 B Morris Gosfield
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Pos Runs Name Club Pos Score Name Club Against Venue Date

1 593 P Pearson Real Oddies 1 142 J Ahmed Real Oddies vs Boxted 2nds Away 29-May

2 465 K Hewes West Mersea 2nd 2 136 A Hadcock Chappel & W C 2nd vs Lexden Home 25-Sep

3 461 R Seller Lexden 3 133* J Rowlett Ipswich vs Lexden Away 24-Apr

4 457 N Goodridge West Mersea 2nd 4 128 J Rowlett Ipswich vs Chappel 2nds Home 11-Sep

5 411 D Maytham Chappel & W C 2nd 5 127* M Vinter Cavaliers 2nd vs Chappel 2nds Home 22-May

6 394 A Hadcock Chappel & W C 2nd 6 112* F Clark North Springfield W vs Stebbing Home 15-May

381 C Honey Boxted 2nd 7 112 S Smith Stebbing vs North Springfield W Away 15-May

381 F Clark North Springfield W 8 107 G Bowers West Mersea 2nd vs Cavaliers Home 12-Jun

8 371 S Little Stebbing 9 104 T Moseley Chappel & W C 2nd vs West Mersea 2nds Home 04-Jun

9 351 J Rowlett Ipswich 10 102* P Pearson Real Oddies vs West Mersea 2nds Home 22-May

333 J Ahmed Real Oddies

333 S Philpott Boxted 2nd  

Pos Analysis Name Club Opposition Venue Date

Pos Wkts Name Club 1 5--2 A Southall Ipswich vs Lexden Home 14-Aug

1 29 P Pearson Real Oddies 2 5--3 F Ammadzai Ipswich vs Boxted 2nds Away 24-Jul

2 26 K Meakin Stebbing 3 5--6 K Swallow North Springfield W vs West Mersea 2nds Away 24-Jul

3 23 F Clark North Springfield W 4 5--17 M Hayden Stebbing vs Cavaliers 2nds Home 18-Sep

22 J Jones Lexden 5 5--19 A Manhire Lexden vs Real Oddies Home 10-Jul

22 T Vince West Mersea 2nd 6 5--20 A Crane Real Oddies vs North Springfield W Away 12-Jun

21 D Adefajo Cavaliers 2nd 7 5--23 J Ahmed Real Oddies vs Stebbing Away 08-May

21 A Bray Cavaliers 2nd 8 5--29 D Robinson Stebbing vs North Springfield W Home 21-Aug

21 G Knight Real Oddies 9 5--31 P Clouter Real Oddies vs North Springfield W Home 07-Aug

20 A Crane Real Oddies 10 5--34 G Knight Real Oddies vs Lexden Home 10-Jul

20 S McKnight Boxted 2nd

15 J Ahmed Real Oddies

15 S Patel Boxted 2nd

15 K Swallow North Springfield W

14 S Brett Cavaliers 2nd

14 E Vandermark Lexden

13 R Carter Chappel & W C 2nd

13 N Crouch North Springfield W

13 T Mayhew Cavaliers 2nd

13 M Norton North Springfield W

13 P Symons North Springfield W

12 K Hewes West Mersea 2nd

12 A Manhire Lexden

12 A Southall Ipswich
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Pos Runs Name Club Pos Score Name Club Against Venue Date

1 492 C Denny Wormingford 1 160 A Eaton Harwich & Dovercourt vs Elmstead Grasshoppers 2nd XI Away 08-May

2 469 A Eaton Harwich & Dovercourt 2 115 G Collen Elmstead Grasshoppers 2nd XI vs Copford 2nd XI Home 24-Apr

3 432 T Simpson Copford 2nd XI 3 113 T Simpson Copford 2nd XI vs Rayne Away 18-Sep

4 367 J Shave Wormingford 111 M Ali Colchester Garrison vs Rayne Home 10-Jul

5 351 S Taylor Wickham Bishops 111 S Barwood Harwich & Dovercourt vs Wickham Bishops Away 15-May

6 300 J Wair Colchester Garrison 5 107 C Denny Wormingford vs Wickham Bishops Away 04-Jun

7 290 A Blacknall Wickham Bishops 6 100* G Hughes Rayne vs Copford 2nd XI Home 18-Sep

8 280 G Hughes Rayne 7 98* G Collen Elmstead Grasshoppers 2nd XI vs Rayne Home 24-Jul

9 253 M Merry Copford 2nd 8 98 T Simpson Copford 2nd vs Wormingford Home 10-Jul

10 251 J Lyndon Wickham Bishops 9 95 S Taylor Wickham Bishops vs Harwich Away 21-Aug

10 94* S Taylor Wickham Bishops vs Wormingford Home 04-Jun

 

Pos Wkts Name Club

19 J Malik Colchester Garrison Pos Analysis Name Club Opposition Venue Date

19 W Merry Copford 2nd XI 1 6--18 K Lilley Rayne vs Wormingford Home 17-Jul

19 C Denny Wormingford 2 6--19 K Lilley Rayne vs Elmstead Home 15-May

19 K Lilley Rayne 5--11 S Barwood Harwich & Dovercourt vs Rayne Home 24-Apr

2 17 U Ghani Colchester Garrison 5--11 C Denny Wormingford vs Garrison Away 07-Aug

16 C Gunn Wormingford 4 5--14 M Nadeem Colchester Garrison vs Rayne Home 10-Jul

16 S Barwood Harwich & Dovercourt 5 5--21 U Ghani Colchester Garrison vs Wormingford Away 24-Jul

4 14 J Lyndon Wickham Bishops 6 5--36 K Young Copford 2nd XI vs Harwich Home 29-May

5 13 H Pettitt Rayne 7 5--48 H Pettitt Rayne vs Wickham Bishops Away 26-Jun

6 12 Z Pushman Elmstead Grasshoppers 2nd XI 8 4--7 L Smith Wormingford vs Rayne Away 17-Jul

11 A Eaton Harwich & Dovercourt 9 4--16 J Malik Colchester Garrison vs Copford 2nd XI Home 26-Jun

11 M Nadeem Colchester Garrison 10 4--17 D McKechnie Wickham Bishops vs Rayne Away 04-Sep

11 S Newell Elmstead Grasshoppers 2nd XI

10 J Chamberlain Colchester Garrison

10 J Forsyth Copford 2nd XI

10 M Goodall Colchester Garrison

10 T Simpson Copford 2nd XI

10 K Young Copford 2nd XI

9 G Ellis Colchester Garrison

9 A Little Wickham Bishops

9 T Luxford Harwich & Dovercourt

9 D McKechnie Wickham Bishops

8 M Austin Wormingford

8 S Good Harwich & Dovercourt

8 T Helmer Copford 2nd XI

8 M Kingstone Wickham Bishops

8 L Rayner Wickham Bishops

8 J Shave Wormingford

8
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10

Leading Wicket Takers
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Score Div Name Club Opponents Venue Date

190 2 C Carter Chappel & W C 1st XI vs Ardleigh Away 09-Jul

187* 1 B Overstone Coggeshall Town vs Little Baddow Away 17-Apr

186 P A Nel Copdock & O I vs Halstead Home 03-Jul

184* P G Paulsen Wivenhoe Town vs Colchester Away 26-Jul

172 1 J Rogers Witham vs Purleigh Home 14-Aug

166* 2 D Harris Elmstead Grasshoppers 1st XI vs Colchester 2nd XI Home 24-Sep

160 5 A Eaton Harwich & Dovercourt vs Elmstead 2nd XI Away 08-May

159* 3 D Garner Braintree College vs Kirby Home 21-Aug

159* 2 L Southwell Springfield vs Boxted Away 25-Sep

154* 2 D Harris Elmstead Grasshoppers 1st XI vs Eight Ash Green Away 12-Jun

153 2 C Davis Great Totham vs Tiptree Home 26-Jun

151* 1 L Edwards Bocking vs Little Baddow Away 19-Jun

147* 2 JOR Elliott Elmstead Grasshoppers 1st XI vs Ardleigh Home 31-Jul

145* P J Russell Colchester 1st XI Xi vs Kelvedon Home 17-Apr

142 4 J Ahmed Real Oddies vs Boxted 2nd XI Away 29-May

141 1 L Fisher Great Bromley vs Witham Home 10-Sep

141 1 B Overstone Coggeshall Town vs Bocking Away 15-Aug

140 P G Davson Clacton vs Halstead Away 28-Aug

140 1 R Lawson Great Bromley vs L B V Away 08-May

140* 2 E Whybrow Boxted 1st XI vs Ardleigh Home 26-Jun

139* 2 S Foster Colchester & E E 2nd XI vs Tiptree Away 30-May

138 2 R Pickford Boxted 1st XI vs Gt Totham Home 17-Apr

136 P M Bibby Mistley vs Halstead Away 25-Apr

136 4 A Hadcock Chappel & W C 2nd XI vs Lexden Home 25-Sep

133 3 G Dicker Gosfield vs Tendring Away 11-Sep

133* 1 D Hymas Little Bardfield V vs Gt Bromley Home 08-May

133* 4 J Rowlett Ipswich vs Lexden Away 24-Apr

132 P G Davson Clacton vs Colchester Away 15-May

128 2 I Evans Boxted 1st XI vs Gt Totham Home 17-Apr

128* 2 W Hill Eight Ash Green 1st XI vs Boxted Away 08-May

128 2 W Hill Eight Ash Green 1st XI vs Ardleigh Home 29-May

128 4 J Rowlett Ipswich vs Chappel 2nd XI Home 11-Sep

127 2 C Jeffery Clacton Ramblers vs Boxted Away 22-May

127* 3 T Lawes Kirby vs Braintree College Away 21-Aug

127* 4 M Vinter Cavaliers 2nd XI vs Chappel 2nd XI Home 22-May

126 2 R Sexton Boxted 1st XI vs Springfield Home 25-Sep

124 P S Foster Colchester 1st XI Xi vs Frinton Home 27-Jul

124 1 L Godding Bocking vs Witham Away 11-Sep

124 3 H Mahmood High Easter vs Gt Horkesley Home 24-Jul

123* P N Rabnott Wivenhoe Town vs Halstead Away 15-May

123 2 K Savill Colchester & E E 2nd XI vs Gt Totham Away 10-Sep

123* P C Swallow Copdock & O I vs Mistley Home 26-Jun

122 P K Robb Mistley vs Colchester Away 31-Jul

119 2 A Daniels Clacton Ramblers vs Eight Ash Green Home 25-Sep

118 P J East Copdock & O I vs Maldon Home 24-Jul

118 2 B Mays Great Totham vs Chappel Home 12-Jun

118* 3 G Wilson Kirby vs West Bergholt Home 12-Jun

117* 1 J Bell Copford vs St Osyth Away 25-Sep

117 2 F Eadie Elmstead Grasshoppers 1st XI vs Chappel Home 19-Jun

117 3 W Mahmood High Easter vs Braintree College Home 18-Sep

116* 2 N Miller Boxted 1st XI vs Elmstead Away 29-May

116 2 C Wilson Boxted 1st XI vs Ardleigh Away 18-Sep

115 5 G Collen Elmstead Grasshoppers 2nd XI vs Copford 2nd XI Home 24-Apr

115* 1 K Hawes Witham vs Little Baddow Away 16-Apr

114 2 T Moseley Chappel & W C 1st XI vs Boxted Home 15-May

114 P A Nel Copdock & O I vs Clacton Away 04-Sep

113* 1 J Foley Great Bromley vs Copford Home 22-May

113* 2 K Lamont Ardleigh vs Gt Totham Home 24-Sep

113 5 T Simpson Copford 2nd XI vs Rayne Away 18-Sep

113* 1 C Vithanage St Osyth vs Witham Home 15-May
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112* 4 F Clark North Springfield Wanderers vs Stebbing Home 15-May

112 1 D Hymas Little Bardfield V vs Little Baddow Away 14-Aug

112 4 S Smith Stebbing vs N S W Away 15-May

111 5 M Ali Colchester Garrison vs Rayne Home 10-Jul

111 5 S Barwood Harwich & Dovercourt vs Wickham Bishops Away 15-May

110* 1 R Harris Little Baddow vs Purleigh Away 28-Aug

109 2 H Douglas Colchester & E E 2nd XI vs Clacton Ramblers Home 07-Aug

109 1 C Perrin Great Bromley vs Coggeshall Home 11-Sep

109* 2 W Shearman Eight Ash Green 1st XI vs Clacton Ramblers Away 25-Sep

108* 1 C Barton Witham vs Cavaliers Away 17-Jul

108 3 D Davies West Bergholt vs Kirby Away 12-Jun

108 P S Foster Colchester 1st XI Xi vs Mistley Home 31-Jul

108 P S Gericke Clacton vs Halstead Home 12-Jun

108 1 J Tilsley West Mersea 1st XI vs Little Baddow Away 24-Jul

107 4 G Bowers West Mersea 2nd XI vs Cavaliers Home 12-Jun

107 5 C Denny Wormingford vs Wickham Bishops Away 04-Jun

107* 2 C Jeffery Clacton Ramblers vs Gt Braxted Away 10-Jul

106* 1 C Bragg Coggeshall Town vs Purleigh Away 26-Jun

106* 1 M Headley Witham vs Purleigh Away 29-May

106 1 B Hickman Bocking vs West Mersea Away 31-Jul

106 2 K Lamont Ardleigh vs Eight Ash Green Away 29-May

106 2 D Sargeant Elmstead Grasshoppers 1st XI vs Boxted Away 11-Sep

106* 2 W Shearman Eight Ash Green 1st XI vs Gt Totham Home 11-Sep

106* P H Thomas Copdock & O I vs Kelvedon Home 22-May

105 2 K Lamont Ardleigh vs Eight Ash Green Home 03-Sep

105 3 P Lingard Abberton 2nd XI vs Eight Ash Green 2nd XI Home 26-Jun

105* 1 T Pires St Osyth vs Little Baddow Away 17-Sep

104* P O Ekers Halstead vs Mistley Home 25-Apr

104 4 T Moseley Chappel & W C 2nd XI vs West Mersea 2nd XI Home 04-Jun

104* 1 S Robinson Little Baddow vs L B V Home 14-Aug

104 2 J Symonds Springfield vs Clacton Ramblers Home 29-May

103 P G Davson Clacton vs Mistley Home 08-May

103 P S Foster Colchester 1st XI Xi vs Clacton Home 15-May

103 3 J Lee Earls Colne vs Eight Ash Green Away 22-May

103 P N Rabnott Wivenhoe Town vs Mistley Home 04-Sep

103 P S Warner Kelvedon & Feering vs Clacton Home 24-Jul

102* P S Gericke Clacton vs Kelvedon Away 24-Jul

102 3 F Mahmood High Easter vs Braintree College Home 18-Sep

102* 2 A O'Brien Elmstead Grasshoppers 1st XI vs Ardleigh Away 08-May

102* 4 P Pearson Real Oddies vs West Mersea 2nd XI Home 22-May

101 3 M Abrey Abberton 2nd XI vs West Bergholt Home 08-May

101* P M Armstrong Frinton vs Colchester Away 27-Jul

101 P G Brown Clacton vs Colchester Away 15-May

101 P G Davson Clacton vs Maldon Home 24-Apr

101* 2 K Govender Chappel & W C 1st XI vs Gt Bentley Home 04-Sep

101 1 J Handscombe St Osyth vs Gt Bromley Home 14-Aug

101 1 E Hitchcock Little Bardfield V vs Bocking Home 24-Apr

101 4 C Honey Boxted 2nd XI vs Chappel 2nd XI Home 15-May

101 3 F Mahmood High Easter vs Eight Ash Green 2nd XI Home 24-Apr

101 2 T Moseley Chappel & W C 1st XI vs Ardleigh Home 17-Sep

101 2 D Sargeant Elmstead Grasshoppers 1st XI vs Gt Bentley Away 10-Jul

101 1 J Tilsley West Mersea 1st XI vs Coggeshall Home 24-Apr

100* 3 A Edwards Abberton 2nd XI vs Tendring Away 22-May

100 P M Foakes Frinton vs Halstead Away 01-May

100* 1 J Handscombe St Osyth vs Purleigh Home 08-May

100* 5 G Hughes Rayne vs Copford 2nd XI Home 18-Sep

100 2 A Kennedy Colchester & E E 2nd XI vs Ardleigh Away 25-Sep

100 2 A O'Brien Elmstead Grasshoppers 1st XI vs Gt Bentley Home 30-May

100* 2 M Taylor Clacton Ramblers vs Gt Braxted Home 14-Aug
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Div Wkts Runs Name Club Opponents Venue Date

2 7 4 D Chalk Great Totham vs Tiptree Home 26-Jun

2 7 6 D White Elmstead Grasshoppers 1st XI vs Chappel Away 24-Jul

2 6 4 Z Pushman Elmstead Grasshoppers 1st XI vs Gt Totham Away 22-May

1 6 16 S Fraser St Osyth vs Coggeshall Home 30-May

1 6 16 D Hymas Little Bardfield V vs Bocking Away 26-Jun

5 6 18 K Lilley Rayne vs Wormingford Home 17-Jul

1 6 19 C Bragg Coggeshall Town vs L B V Home 29-May

5 6 19 K Lilley Rayne vs Elmstead Home 15-May

3 6 20 R Spalding Braintree College vs Earls Colne Home 11-Sep

3 6 21 I Chapman Eight Ash Green 2nd XI vs West Bergholt Home 21-Aug

2 6 22 R Hill Gt Braxted & Tiptree vs Clacton Ramblers Home 10-Jul

1 6 26 A Vasu Little Baddow vs West Mersea Away 29-Aug

2 6 27 C Jeffery Clacton Ramblers vs Gt Bentley Away 18-Sep

P 6 27 A Nel Copdock & O I vs Wivenhoe Home 08-May

2 6 28 H Carter Chappel & W C 1st XI vs Springfield Away 26-Jun

3 6 34 R Polley Eight Ash Green 2nd XI vs West Bergholt Away 29-May

3 6 39 B Mason Earls Colne vs West Bergholt Away 18-Sep

2 6 40 B Mays Great Totham vs Chappel Home 12-Jun

3 6 59 D Woodrow Abberton 2nd XI vs Tendring Away 22-May

4 5 2 A Southall Ipswich vs Lexden Home 14-Aug

4 5 3 F Ammadzai Ipswich vs Boxted 2nd XI Away 24-Jul

3 5 4 T Moss High Easter vs West Bergholt Away 31-Jul

2 5 6 G Savill Colchester & E E 2nd XI vs Gt Braxted Home 24-Jul

4 5 6 K Swallow North Springfield Wanderers vs West Mersea 2nd XI Away 24-Jul

P 5 9 A Nel Copdock & O I vs Kelvedon Away 11-Sep

5 5 11 S Barwood Harwich & Dovercourt vs Rayne Home 24-Apr

5 5 11 C Denny Wormingford vs Garrison Away 07-Aug

2 5 11 R Springett Boxted 1st XI vs Clacton Ramblers Away 28-Aug

3 5 13 J Bettany Kirby vs Earls Colne Home 26-Jun

3 5 14 M Holland Gosfield vs Abberton 2nd XI Away 25-Apr

1 5 14 R Measor Copford vs Purleigh Home 24-Apr

5 5 14 M Nadeem Colchester Garrison vs Rayne Home 10-Jul

2 5 15 T Harvey Ardleigh vs Gt Totham Home 24-Sep

2 5 15 R Sexton Boxted 1st XI vs Ardleigh Away 18-Sep

2 5 15 J Wilson Boxted 1st XI vs Gt Bentley Away 24-Apr

1 5 16 R May Bocking vs Witham Home 22-May

1 5 17 J Bell Copford vs Little Baddow Home 17-Jul

4 5 17 M Hayden Stebbing vs Cavaliers 2nd XI Home 18-Sep

1 5 18 M Pickles Coggeshall Town vs Purleigh Home 22-May

4 5 19 A Manhire Lexden vs Real Oddies Home 10-Jul

3 5 19 I Robinson Tendring vs Kirby Home 18-Sep

4 5 20 A Crane Real Oddies vs N S W Away 12-Jun

3 5 20 J Garner Braintree College vs Tendring Home 25-Sep

2 5 20 D Sargeant Elmstead Grasshoppers 1st XI vs Boxted Away 11-Sep

5 5 21 U Ghani Colchester Garrison vs Wormingford Away 24-Jul

2 5 21 B Patmore Chappel & W C 1st XI vs Eight Ash Green Home 22-May

2 5 21 J Smith Clacton Ramblers vs Gt Braxted Away 10-Jul

1 5 21 M Wareing Great Bromley vs L B V Home 24-Jul

4 5 23 J Ahmed Real Oddies vs Stebbing Away 08-May

1 5 24 P Hibbins Great Bromley vs St Osyth Home 26-Jun

P 5 24 J King Kelvedon & Feering vs Frinton Away 29-May

2 5 24 N Swain Chappel & W C 1st XI vs Clacton Ramblers Away 17-Apr

1 5 24 C Swan Bocking vs Little Baddow Home 15-May

3 5 25 L Bentley High Easter vs Eight Ash Green 2nd XI Away 19-Jun

1 5 26 L Bruce West Mersea 1st XI vs St Osyth Home 22-May

P 5 27 J Shah Mistley vs Frinton Away 14-Aug

P 5 28 C Roper Halstead vs Clacton Away 12-Jun

3 5 29 A Moula Great Horkesley vs Tendring Home 04-Sep

4 5 29 D Robinson Stebbing vs N S W Home 21-Aug

4 5 31 P Clouter Real Oddies vs N S W Home 07-Aug

3 5 32 C Chambers Earls Colne vs High Easter Away 15-May

2011 5-wicket Hauls (League Only)
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2 5 33 S McKnight Boxted 1st XI vs Springfield Away 31-Jul

1 5 33 G Stevens Coggeshall Town vs Copford Away 15-May

4 5 34 G Knight Real Oddies vs Lexden Neutral 10-Jul

1 5 35 L Holyman Great Bromley vs Cavaliers Home 29-Aug

3 5 36 B Golds High Easter vs West Bergholt Away 31-Jul

P 5 36 J Hambrook Frinton vs Halstead Home 22-May

5 5 36 K Young Copford 2nd XI vs Harwich Home 29-May

1 5 37 L Every Purleigh vs Little Baddow Away 10-Jul

2 5 37 R Khaira Boxted 1st XI vs Colchester Away 04-Sep

3 5 37 A Mann High Easter vs Gosfield Away 21-Aug

2 5 38 D Harris Elmstead Grasshoppers 1st XI vs Ardleigh Away 08-May

P 5 38 J Parsons Kelvedon & Feering vs Maldon Away 31-Jul

3 5 38 C Southernwood West Bergholt vs Abberton 2nd XI Home 24-Jul

2 5 39 S Ivory Great Bentley vs Clacton Ramblers Away 08-May

2 5 40 I Chapman Eight Ash Green 1st XI vs Springfield Away 10-Jul

4 5 40 K Meakin Stebbing vs Chappel 2nd XI Away 26-Jun

2 5 40 A Ovel Springfield vs Elmstead Home 29-Aug

3 5 41 P Catling Kirby vs Braintree College Home 10-Sep

2 5 45 ST Dance Springfield vs Boxted Home 31-Jul

2 5 46 K Smith Clacton Ramblers vs Elmstead Grasshoppers Home 26-Jun

2 5 48 R Cole Ardleigh vs Gt Bentley Home 15-May

5 5 48 H Pettitt Rayne vs Wickham Bishops Away 26-Jun

4 5 51 S McKnight Boxted 2nd XI vs Ipswich Home 24-Jul

3 5 55 A Enright Eight Ash Green 2nd XI vs High Easter Away 24-Apr

1 5 55 R Measor Copford vs Coggeshall Home 15-May

4 5 57 D Adefajo Cavaliers 2nd XI vs West Mersea 2nd XI Home 14-Aug

3 5 57 R Dixey Kirby vs Gt Horkesley Home 04-Jun

4 5 57 JO Hills Stebbing vs Chappel 2nd XI Home 24-Jul

P 5 66 T Philip Halstead vs Copdock Away 03-Jul



Piri Pir North Essex Cricket League

Div Score Club Opponents Venue Date

1 427--5 Witham vs Purleigh Home 14-Aug

3 369--8 High Easter vs Braintree College Home 18-Sep

2 363--2 Boxted 1st XI vs Gt Totham Home 17-Apr

2 363--3 Elmstead Grasshoppers 1st XI vs Colchester 2nd XI Home 24-Sep

1 356--3 Little Bardfield Village vs Little Baddow Away 14-Aug

P 351--4 Wivenhoe Town vs Colchester & EE 1st XI Away 26-Jul

2 348--4 Chappel & W C 1st XI vs Gt Braxted & Tiptree Home 07-May

P 340 a/o Copdock & O I vs Halstead Home 03-Jul

2 337--4 Great Totham vs Gt Braxted & Tiptree Home 26-Jun

1 337--5 Great Bromley vs Witham Home 10-Sep

5 330--4 Elmstead Grasshoppers 2nd XI vs Copford 2nd XI Home 24-Apr

2 329--5 Eight Ash Green 1st XI vs Clacton Ramblers Away 25-Sep

2 327--4 Elmstead Grasshoppers 1st XI vs Ardleigh Home 31-Jul

1 327--5 Coggeshall Town vs Bocking Away 15-Aug

5 326--8 Harwich & Dovercourt vs Elmstead Grasshoppers 2nd XI Away 08-May

P 325--6 Colchester 1st XI vs Halstead Home 11-Sep

2 319--6 Chappel & W C 1st XI vs Boxted 1st XI Home 15-May

P 319--8 Clacton vs Halstead Away 28-Aug

2 318--6 Elmstead Grasshoppers 1st XI vs Gt Braxted & Tiptree Home 15-May

3 314--4 High Easter vs Gt Horkesley Home 24-Jul

P 310--6 Mistley vs Halstead Away 25-Apr

3 310 a/o Great Horkesley vs Kirby Away 04-Jun

4 308--3 Real Oddies vs Boxted 2nd XI Away 29-May

2 308--6 Boxted 1st XI vs Springfield Home 25-Sep

2 308--8 Boxted 1st XI vs Ardleigh Away 18-Sep

2 306--7 Elmstead Grasshoppers 1st XI vs Gt Bentley Home 30-May

P 304--7 Clacton vs Halstead Home 12-Jun

4 304--8 Boxted 2nd XI vs Cavaliers 2nd XI Away 03-Jul

1 303--5 St Osyth vs Gt Bromley Home 14-Aug

4 303--8 Ipswich vs Boxted 2nd XI Away 24-Jul

1 302--4 Coggeshall Town vs Purleigh Away 26-Jun

2 302--5 Clacton Ramblers vs Eight Ash Green 1st XI Home 25-Sep

1 301--2 Coggeshall Town vs Little Baddow Away 17-Apr

1 299--7 West Mersea 1st XI vs Little Baddow Away 24-Jul

2 297--4 Chappel & W C 1st XI vs Springfield Away 26-Jun

3 294--5 Abberton 2nd XI vs Gt Horkesley Home 12-Jun

P 291--3 Clacton vs Colchester & EE 1st XI Away 15-May

3 290--6 Braintree College vs Tendring Home 25-Sep

P 288--6 Colchester 1st XI Xi vs Clacton Home 15-May

1 285--6 Copford vs Little Bardfield Village Home 11-Sep

P 285--6 Frinton vs Maldon Away 05-Jun

P 280--6 Colchester 1st XI vs Maldon Home 01-May

4 279--5 Lexden vs Chappel & W C 2nd XI Away 25-Sep

2 279 a/o Colchester & E E 2nd XI vs Boxted 1st XI Away 12-Jun

4 278--4 Lexden vs Boxted 2nd XI Away 18-Sep

2 278--7 Eight Ash Green 1st XI vs Ardleigh Home 29-May

1 276--4 Bocking vs Little Baddow Away 19-Jun

5 276 a/o Harwich & Dovercourt vs Wickham Bishops Home 21-Aug

1 275--4 Little Bardfield V vs Bocking Home 24-Apr

4 273--5 Chappel & W C 2nd XI vs West Mersea 2nd XI Home 04-Jun

2 273--6 Boxted 1st XI vs Clacton Ramblers Home 22-May

1 273--7 Little Baddow vs Little Bardfield Village Home 14-Aug

P 273--7 Frinton vs Halstead Away 01-May

Highest Team Innings (250+, League only)
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2 273--9 Elmstead Grasshoppers 1st XI vs Ardleigh Away 08-May

2 272--5 Elmstead Grasshoppers 1st XI vs Eight Ash Green 1st XI Away 12-Jun

2 272--7 Clacton Ramblers vs Boxted 1st XI Away 22-May

1 271--7 Great Bromley vs Coggeshall Town Home 11-Sep

P 270--3 Frinton vs Halstead Home 22-May

4 270--5 West Mersea 2nd XI vs Chappel & W C 2nd XI Away 04-Jun

2 270--7 Elmstead Grasshoppers 1st XI vs Gt Bentley Away 10-Jul

1 269--7 Little Bardfield V vs Gt Bromley Home 08-May

1 268--5 Great Bromley vs Little Bardfield Village Away 08-May

1 268--6 Witham vs Coggeshall Town Home 10-Jul

P 268--6 Wivenhoe Town vs Halstead Away 15-May

1 267--6 Copford vs Little Baddow Away 08-May

4 267--7 Chappel & W C 2nd XI vs Lexden Home 25-Sep

P 267 a/o Clacton vs Mistley Home 08-May

P 265--5 Clacton vs Maldon Home 24-Apr

2 265 a/o Chappel & W C 1st XI vs Ardleigh Away 09-Jul

2 265 a/o Springfield vs Clacton Ramblers Home 29-May

5 264--3 Wormingford vs Wickham Bishops Away 04-Jun

1 264--5 Copford vs Gt Bromley Away 22-May

1 264--7 Bocking vs Little Bardfield Village Away 24-Apr

1 263--7 Great Bromley vs St Osyth Away 14-Aug

3 262--8 Braintree College vs High Easter Home 14-Aug

P 262 a/o Copdock & O I vs Clacton Away 04-Sep

3 261--9 High Easter vs Eight Ash Green 2nd XI Home 24-Apr

5 260--5 Rayne vs Copford 2nd XI Home 18-Sep

1 260--8 Great Bromley vs Copford 1st XI Home 22-May

1 259--6 Copford vs West Mersea 1st XI Home 30-May

1 258--6 Witham vs Cavaliers 1st XI Home 24-Apr

1 258--8 Copford vs Purleigh Home 24-Apr

1 258--8 West Mersea 1st XI vs Bocking Home 31-Jul

2 257--5 Great Totham vs Chappel & W C 1st XI Home 12-Jun

1 257--7 West Mersea 1st XI vs Copford 1st XI Away 30-May

3 256--8 High Easter vs Kirby Home 22-May

P 256--9 Mistley vs Clacton Away 08-May

3 255--4 Braintree College vs Kirby Home 21-Aug

3 255--7 Earls Colne vs Eight Ash Green 2nd XI Away 22-May

1 255 a/o West Mersea 1st XI vs Coggeshall Town Home 24-Apr

3 254--3 Kirby vs Braintree College Away 21-Aug

4 254--6 Ipswich vs Lexden Away 24-Apr

3 254--8 Abberton 2nd XI vs Eight Ash Green 2nd XI Home 26-Jun

P 253--6 Halstead vs Mistley Home 25-Apr

4 252--9 Ipswich vs Cavaliers 2nd XI Home 04-Sep

3 251--8 Abberton 2nd XI vs West Bergholt Home 08-May

3 250--2 Gosfield vs Braintree College Away 15-May

5 250--3 Harwich & Dovercourt vs Wickham Bishops Away 15-May

3 250--7 High Easter vs West Bergholt Away 31-Jul
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Div Score Club Opponents Venue Date

5 15 a/o Elmstead Grasshoppers 2nd XI vs Colchester Garrison Home 22-May

3 44 a/o West Bergholt vs High Easter Home 31-Jul

4 44 a/o Cavaliers 2nd XI vs Real Oddies Home 24-Jul

2 45 a/o Ardleigh vs Springfield Away 19-Jun

2 47 a/o Great Totham vs Elmstead Grasshoppers 2nd XI Home 22-May

3 55 a/o West Bergholt vs Abberton & District 2nd XI Home 24-Jul

5 59 a/o Rayne vs Colchester Garrison Away 10-Jul

5 60 a/o Elmstead Grasshoppers 2nd XI vs Rayne Away 15-May

1 62 a/o Little Baddow vs Cavaliers 1st XI Away 31-Jul

3 63 a/o Braintree College vs Kirby Away 10-Sep

3 63 a/o Earls Colne vs Kirby Away 26-Jun

3 64 a/o West Bergholt vs Braintree College Away 19-Jun

3 65 a/o Kirby vs Tendring Away 18-Sep

4 65 a/o West Mersea 2nd XI vs North Springfield Wanderers Home 24-Jul

P 65 a/o Kelvedon & Feering vs Clacton Away 05-Jun

1 66 a/o Cavaliers 1st XI vs Coggeshall Town Home 21-Aug

2 69 a/o Chappel & W C 1st XI vs Elmstead Grasshoppers 1st XI Home 24-Jul

P 70 a/o Maldon vs Clacton Away 24-Apr

2 71 a/o Ardleigh vs Boxted 1st XI Home 18-Sep

4 71 a/o Real Oddies vs Ipswich Away 02-May

1 72 a/o Witham vs Coggeshall Town Away 08-May

1 73 a/o Witham vs Little Baddow Home 25-Sep

2 73 a/o Chappel & W C 1st XI vs Clacton Ramblers Away 17-Apr

2 73 a/o Clacton Ramblers vs Chappel & Wakes Colne 1st XI Home 17-Apr

2 74 a/o Clacton Ramblers vs Boxted 1st XI Home 28-Aug

2 74 a/o Great Bentley vs Eight Ash Green 1st XI Home 26-Jun

3 74 a/o Eight Ash Green 2nd XI vs High Easter Home 19-Jun

3 74 a/o Tendring vs West Bergholt Home 10-Jul

3 75 a/o Kirby vs Earls Colne Away 24-Jul

3 75 a/o West Bergholt vs Gosfield Home 22-May

3 78 a/o Earls Colne vs Braintree College Away 11-Sep

1 80 a/o Cavaliers 1st XI vs Bocking Home 08-May

5 80 a/o Colchester Garrison vs Copford 2nd XI Away 08-May

1 81 a/o Purleigh vs Copford 1st XI Home 31-Jul

4 81 a/o Stebbing vs North Springfield Wanderers Home 21-Aug

4 83 a/o Chappel & W C 2nd XI vs North Springfield Wanderers Home 19-Jun

2 84 a/o Gt Braxted & Tiptree vs Springfield Home 08-May

3 84 a/o West Bergholt vs Great Horkesley Home 11-Sep

5 84 a/o Wickham Bishops vs Colchester Garrison Away 19-Jun

1 87 a/o Great Bromley vs Bocking Away 10-Jul

P 87 a/o Maldon vs Frinton Away 15-May

2 88 a/o Chappel & W C 1st XI vs Great Bentley Away 25-Sep

1 89 a/o Purleigh vs Cavaliers 1st XI Home 17-Apr

1 91 a/o Witham vs St Osyth Home 24-Jul

1 92 a/o Cavaliers 1st XI vs West Mersea 1st XI Away 14-Aug

3 92 a/o Kirby vs Earls Colne Home 26-Jun

4 92 a/o Stebbing vs Real Oddies Home 08-May

P 92 a/o Halstead vs Copdock Home 21-Aug

2 95 a/o Great Bentley vs Springfield Away 28-Aug

2 95 a/o Gt Braxted & Tiptree vs Colchester & EE 2nd XI Away 24-Jul

1 96 a/o Coggeshall Town vs St Osyth Away 30-May

2 96 a/o Eight Ash Green 1st XI vs Ardleigh Away 03-Sep

2 97 a/o Chappel & W C 1st XI vs Colchester & EE 1st XI Away 29-May

2 98 a/o Clacton Ramblers vs Elmstead Grasshoppers 2nd XI Away 16-Apr

5 100 a/o Copford 2nd XI vs Wickham Bishops Away 07-Aug

Lowest Team Innings (<101, League only)


